Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement with Evan Bloom, MD, MPH, INC to Assist the Lake
County Public Health Officer During the COVID-19 Crisis Response

This Amendment No. 4 to Agreement is made and entered into this 25" day of May, 2021 by
and between the COUNTY OF LAKE, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY") and Evan Bloom, MD, MPH (hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR?").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated January 28, 2021, under
which CONTRACTOR will provide Medical Consultation to Assist the Lake County Public Health
Officer During the COVID-19 Crisis Response to COUNTY'; and

WHEREAS, The Agreement was amended on April 6, 2021, to allow CONTRACTOR to be
designated as to act as alternate Public Health Officer in special circumstances; and

WHEREAS, The Agreement was again amended on April 22, 2021, to extend the term,
maximum compensation of the original agreement, and adjust compensation rates while acting
as alternate Public Health Officer; and

WHEREAS, The Agreement was further amended on May 5, 2021, to raise the maximum
compensation; and

WHEREAS, Parties wish to further amend the Agreement as to Compensation and Term; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 2 - TERM is hereby amended to read:
This Agreement shall commence on January 23, 2021, and shall terminate on June 30, 2021.

Section 3 — COMPENSATION is hereby amended to read:
Compensation to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for the
term of this Agreement.

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR
By By.Evan Bloom (May 21,2021 15:12 PDT)
Chair, Board of Supervisors Evan Bloom, MD, MPH
ATTEST. APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CAROL J. HUCHINGSON ANITA L. GRANT
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors County Coupsel , ,\

By: By:



https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArqpBffyTp2DTj6dIdBfcVuTN3d5GxnmO

Dr, Bloom_Amnedment 4

Final Audit Report 2021-05-21
Created: 2021-05-20
By: Jennifer Baker (Jennifer.Baker@lakecountyca.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArqpBffyTp2DTj6dIdBfcVuTN3d5GxnmO

"Dr, Bloom_Amnedment 4" History

9 Document created by Jennifer Baker (Jennifer.Baker@lakecountyca.gov)
2021-05-20 - 6:55:58 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

£% Document emailed to Evan Bloom (evbloom1@gmail.com) for signature
2021-05-20 - 6:57:03 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Evan Bloom (evbloom1@gmail.com)
2021-05-21 - 10:11:16 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.17

2% Document e-signed by Evan Bloom (evbloom1@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2021-05-21 - 10:12:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.210.160.98

@ Agreement completed.
2021-05-21 - 10:12:19 PM GMT

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




		2021-05-21T15:12:20-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




